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In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis of 828 people was carried 
out. By age, the groups were distributed as follows.

Table 1

Children under 1

of the year

eleven

1.3%

Over 60
years old

39
4.7%

Age

Fact. qty

1-10 years 11–20 years old 21-40 years old 41-60 years old Total

121
14.6%

115
13.9%

241
29.1%

301
36.4%

828
100%%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in Table 2

table 2

Dominant miasm Fact. number of people
7

17
4

35
one
one

49
6
five

119
76
12
3

10
10
35

252
141

2
3
one
one
one
one

36
828

%
0.9
2.0
0.5
4.2
0.1
0.1
5.9
0.7
0.6

14.4
9.2
1.5
0,4
1,2
1,2
4.2

30.5
17.0
0.2
0,4
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
4.4

100.0

Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barr virus
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma
Diphtheria
Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium malaria
Flu
Psychovegetary load
TOTAL

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis 
viruses (30.5%), rubella (17.0%), cytomegalovirus (14.4%), hepatitis (9.2%), fungoid fungus (5.9%) , 
chickenpox (4.2%), tuberculosis (4.2%). That is 85.4% of the total.

In 36 cases, at the fourth level of ART +, only psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which were 
eliminated with drugs from the Bach Flowers group, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, and MEDFARMA 
(psychosocial loads).

In 137 people, at the fourth level, miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which 
were removed by Viper 2000 in combination with a drug from the Bach Flowers group. Moreover, the 
drug from the Bach Flowers group served in this case as a drainage.

Differentiating through the Intox II and III pointers, the following picture emerged (see Table 3).

Table 3
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Miasm
Botulism
Toxoplasma
Borrelia
Tuberculosis
Rickettsia
anthrax
Fungoid fungus
Coxsackie virus
Epstein-Barra
Cytomegalovirus
Hepatitis
Herpes
Rabies
Measles

Smallpox natural
Chicken pox
Polio
Rubella
Mycoplasma
Diphtheria
Syphilis
Pneumocystus
Plasmodium painter.
Flu
TOTAL

Intox II
-
one
one
-
-
-
-
-
-
3
4
one
-
one
-
five
five
6
-
-
-
-
-
-

27-3.4%

Intox III
7

sixteen

3
35
one
one

49
6
five

116
72
eleven

3
nine

10
thirty

247
135

2
3
one
one
one
one

765-96.6%

Total
7

17
4

35
one
one

49
6
five

119
76
12
3

10
10
35

252
141

2
3
one
one
one
one

792-100%

When analyzing the diagnostic picture, 
burden (96.6%).

there is a clear predominance of hereditary

For the therapy of level 4 ART +, I used the following drugs:
- special Viper 2000 - 775 cases (93.6%),
- FM chords - 16 cases (1.9%),
- nosode - 1 case (0.1%),
- "Bach Flowers" - 25 cases (3.0%),
- Systemic Spiritual Adapters - 7 cases (0.9%),
- other drugs - 4 cases (0.5%).

Over the past year, there has been a 2.35-fold increase in the number of patients in whom only 
psycho-vegetative loads are determined at the fourth diagnostic level of ART +. Solving these 
problems with drugs from the Bach Flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma
it is possible to remove the autoaggressive program in DNA (see table 4).

Table 4

Year
Fact. qty
%

2004 r.
nine

2.4%

2005 year

10
1.8%

2006 year

13
1.9%

2007 year

36
4.4%

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.
A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 491 people passed this stage. 

Directly 607 sessions were carried out. The most frequently tested fungi are listed in Table 5.

Table 5
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Type of fungus
Fungoid fungus
Dermatomycosis
Aspergillosis
Hansenulla
Rodoturol
Pihia pini
Saccharomycetes
Mukor pusilus
Schwaniomycetes
ctinomycosis
Candidiasis
Other (meetings. 1-3 
times)
TOTAL

First session
185
62
35
13
10
13
12

eight

4
4
2

143

Repeated session
68
6
4
-
2
2
one
-
-
-
-

33

Total
253
68
39
13
12
fifteen

13
eight

4
4
2

176

%
41,7
11.2
6.4
2.1
2.0
2.5
2.1
1,3
0.7
0.7
0.3

29.0

491 116 607 100%
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