Statistical data obtained when working by the method of vegetative resonance test
"IMEDIS-TEST +" (results of work from May 2003 to February 2007)

G.Yu. Andreichenko
(Vorkuta, Russia)

In total, during this period, a four-level diagnosis of 828 people was carried out. By age, the groups were distributed as follows.

Table 1

Age	Children under 1	1-10 years	11–20 years old	21-40 years old	41-60 years old	Over 60	Total
Fact. qty	eleven	121	115	241	301	39	828
%	1.3%	14.6%	13.9%	29.1%	36.4%	4.7%	100%

The current picture of the dominant miasms is presented in Table 2

table 2

Dominant miasm	Fact. number of people	%
Botulism	7	0.9
Toxoplasma	17	2.0
Borrelia	4	0.5
Tuberculosis	35	4.2
Rickettsia	one	0.1
anthrax	one	0.1
Fungoid fungus	49	5.9
Coxsackie virus	6	0.7
Epstein-Barr virus	five	0.6
Cytomegalovirus	119	14.4
Hepatitis	76	9.2
Herpes	12	1.5
Rabies	3	0,4
Measles	10	1,2
Smallpox natural	10	1,2
Chicken pox	35	4.2
Polio	252	30.5
Rubella	141	17.0
Mycoplasma	2	0.2
Diphtheria	3	0,4
Syphilis	one	0.1
Pneumocystus	one	0.1
Plasmodium malaria	one	0.1
Flu	one	0.1
Psychovegetary load	36	4.4
TOTAL	828	100.0

The first 7 places in descending order are occupied by the dominant miasms of poliomyelitis viruses (30.5%), rubella (17.0%), cytomegalovirus (14.4%), hepatitis (9.2%), fungoid fungus (5.9%), chickenpox (4.2%), tuberculosis (4.2%). That is 85.4% of the total.

In 36 cases, at the fourth level of ART +, only psycho-vegetative loads were tested, which were eliminated with drugs from the Bach Flowers group, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, and MEDFARMA (psychosocial loads).

In 137 people, at the fourth level, miasm and psycho-vegetative loads were determined, which were removed by Viper 2000 in combination with a drug from the Bach Flowers group. Moreover, the drug from the Bach Flowers group served in this case as a drainage.

Differentiating through the Intox II and III pointers, the following picture emerged (see Table 3).

Miasm	Intox II	Intox III	Total	
Botulism	-	7	7	
Toxoplasma	one	sixteen	17	
Borrelia	one	3	4	
Tuberculosis	-	35	35	
Rickettsia	-	one	one	
anthrax	-	one	one	
Fungoid fungus	-	49	49	
Coxsackie virus	-	6	6	
Epstein-Barra	-	five	five	
Cytomegalovirus	3	116	119	
Hepatitis	4	72	76	
Herpes	one	eleven	12	
Rabies	-	3	3	
Measles	one	nine	10	
Smallpox natural	-	10	10	
Chicken pox	five	thirty	35	
Polio	five	247	252	
Rubella	6	135	141	
Mycoplasma	-	2	2	
Diphtheria	-	3	3	
Syphilis	-	one	one	
Pneumocystus	-	one	one	
Plasmodium painter.	-	one	one	
Flu	-	one	one	
TOTAL	27-3.4%	765-96.6%	792-100%	

When analyzing the diagnostic picture, there is a clear predominance of hereditary burden (96.6%).

For the therapy of level 4 ART +, I used the following drugs:

- special Viper 2000 775 cases (93.6%),
- FM chords 16 cases (1.9%),
- nosode 1 case (0.1%),
- "Bach Flowers" 25 cases (3.0%),
- Systemic Spiritual Adapters 7 cases (0.9%),
- other drugs 4 cases (0.5%).

Over the past year, there has been a 2.35-fold increase in the number of patients in whom only psycho-vegetative loads are determined at the fourth diagnostic level of ART +. Solving these problems with drugs from the Bach Flowers, Systemic Spiritual Adaptants, Medpharma it is possible to remove the autoaggressive program in DNA (see table 4).

Table 4

Year	2004 r.	2005 year	2006 year	2007 year
Fact. qty	nine	10	13	36
%	2.4%	1.8%	1.9%	4.4%

After removing the miasms, I conduct therapy for deep mycoses.

A few figures on the results of antifungal therapy. In total, 491 people passed this stage. Directly 607 sessions were carried out. The most frequently tested fungi are listed in Table 5.

Table 5

Type of fungus	First session	Repeated session	Total	%
Fungoid fungus	185	68	253	41,7
Dermatomycosis	62	6	68	11.2
Aspergillosis	35	4	39	6.4
Hansenulla	13	-	13	2.1
Rodoturol	10	2	12	2.0
Pihia pini	13	2	fifteen	2.5
Saccharomycetes	12	one	13	2.1
Mukor pusilus	eight	-	eight	1,3
Schwaniomycetes	4	-	4	0.7
ctinomycosis	4	-	4	0.7
Candidiasis	2	-	2	0.3
Other (meetings. 1-3	143	33	176	29.0
times)				
TOTAL	491	116	607	100%

G.Yu. Andreichenko Statistical data obtained by the method of vegetative resonance test "IMEDIS-TEST +" (results of work from May 2003 to February 2007) // XIII "- M .:" IMEDIS ", 2007, vol.2 - p.216-220